THIS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

10230906

1026090

969079 (A)

964348 (B) — — — =
964150 (B) — — — —
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT
SIZE — 5 K
mm< AWG . f
1.00mm?* 1.36 +0.05 [.054 £002 IN’ A 5
0.75mm? 1.27 10.05 [.050 002 IN B 2
0.50mm* 1.18 £0.05 [.046 *002 IN B 8
) ~
S : ) -
22 |/4  1.00mm? 1.36 +0.05 [.054 002 IN A5
g&% /4 0.85mm’ 1.31 +0.05 [.052 002 IN_ A 8
i A 0.70mm? 1.25 40.05 [.049 *002 IN B 4
/A 0.50mm? 118 40.05 [.046 +002 IN 5 8
- i ]
2 - - -
Or~|\ B B ~
N
58 _ _ B
- < _ _ _
N

2002 .

FELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

THIZ DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERWVED.

BY AMP INCORPORATED,

(C) COPYRIGHT 2002

2.
3.

A THESE WIRE SIZES ARE DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS
2 X 0.5mm?
Pl EASE NOTE, DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS ARE NOT

IN THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION.
NSULATION RANGE FOR DCUBLE WIRE APPLICATION =

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.
LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

(e.g. 1.00mm?

NECESSARILY SHOWN

etc.)

INSTRUCTION

2 X 1.0MM MAX.

PART FIRST

MBEn REV oo TERMINATOR “FED TYPE DESCRIPTION

1528096 —1 | F | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER [

1528096 -2 | F _ SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ;

1528096 -6 | F | _EADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER ‘
7-1528096 —1 | F | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS |
7-1528096 —2 | F — SENCH MECH PRE FEED — o AND SPARE PARTS |
7-1528096 -6 | F | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS \
7-1528096 —7 | A — - — SPARE PARTS KIT ;
CRIMFP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS ‘
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM. :
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE [5@;7;3] |
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] : 0.5mm? — 1.00mm? i |
INSUL | 254 [ 100 IN oV 1.4-210 [.055—.083 IN |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~ - APPL INSTRUCTION
4.00—4.60 [.157—.181 IN]§ —  |408—-8322 & 408-8490 45
TERMINAL ~ 114—18082 (A) - FEED
APPL SPEC 114—18081 (B) _ 11.00 [.433 INT A1 DDOWN SET-UF

(2) (©)
TERMINALS APPLIE '-/ ‘-'/ (/

VIEW B

ROTATED 180°

ole

[

[P

POST FEED 40 mm STROKE

ONI|

POST FEED 30 mm STROKE

ONI|

ool

[P

PRE FEED

@

30 mm STROKE

D

FPRE FEED

<
D

40 mm STROKE

D =
?&

k

WARNING:

ON

SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP

INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE

HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING.

AME 1756 REV 3-92

Tru:]ﬂ*slr:l‘ﬁo%d.r
Comput

o3

sian,

.0323|-095839 [

nc., Me

Y MMDD.HH

Hdusa Reviai%h il

MSS)} from
225 T

3

CAGE CODE

00/ 79

RESTRICTEDR TO

"CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING i

— 1 | | ] | 1 9935111 —08 FPIN, SLOTTED SPRING 5.0X12.0 1771w
— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 3—22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176 1 )
— 1| " 17523531 GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN 175 | &
— 1901680—1 GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN 174 O\
— 15280906 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 LQ
— 15587/05—3 DOCUMENTATION FPACKAGE /1
— 401204—2 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION o/
— 2 / z Z 2 Z 2101 /=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE | 06
0o D
o4
— 1 ] ] 1 ] T S5—18051—0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6E6)RAM 05
o/
— / / f / / / 2—18052—2 SCR,SET(MSX20)DRAG o
— 1 1 ] 1 ] T 18024—/ SCR,BHC(M4XTO)ANVIL 60
— 1 | | 1 | 1 o—168022—" SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 29
ale
o/
— 1 1 | ] | 1 155806685 — FAWL, FEED Sle
00
— l 4 4 4 4 4 183024028 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER o4 F——
25
— 1 —=18050—-0 NUT, HEX, REG M35.D0 27
— 190768171 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 2
— 1—1/22554—-9 STANDOFE, HOLD—DOWN o0
— 18024 =5 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — — — — 15586 /0—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 43
— — — 1 15586 /66— CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— ] " 1520999—-3 APFPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 40
— 90191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
— 1655/24—1 RAN o
4.5 C
47
— 1 ] 1 1 | 1 2—18024—6 SCR,BHC(M&X25)RAM 4
40
— 090125—1 SHIM 59
— 40956 /-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 53
— 5/9105—2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 5/
50
55
— 1 1 1 ] | 1 1—=1/523506—-8 SUPFPORT, TERMINAL 54
— % / / / / % — 180240 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 55
— | ” ” 30272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |1
— | —=18025-" SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK S
— 1520908—1 SPACER, SIRIFP GUIDE 50
— 16550/7/5-2 SIRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— 1 —455838—9Y SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEFP | 28
— / / % / / 7 1 —=222084—-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— ” 1 ’ 5006850—]  EVER, DRAGC RELEASE 20
— 2407971 DORAG, TERMINAL 23
— 1520928—1 - LATE, STRIFP GUIDE 24
— 9805/7/1—-4 SCR,5HC SHLD 25
— — — " 6904/2—2 SIRIPPER 27
— ] | ,, 1 —18025—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 2] =
— Z / z Z / Z 16025—2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
— — | — — | — 904 /72— SIRIPPER 19
[RS
1 — 1 — — ] — — 155006834 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—-CUT) | 1/
16
15
14
1.5
— 1 1 | " 3—22280—-23 SPRING, SHEAR 17
— 1 ] ] ’ 500880—4 STOF, SHEAR I
1 — — — | " 152092171 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (cuT)| 10 [——
/j — 1 1 ’ ,, 4042761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
/1 | / / % ] 1 " 4—-1555204—-06 ANVIL e
:
o
— 1 ] ] | —405009—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 9
— 1 | | S —=250011—2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 | 7 / 7 2 —804850—4 CRIMPER, [INSULATION 5
— 1 1 1 4508868—9Y SPACER, CRIMPER /7
1 1 / / % “ | i 1 —450402—-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
77 —78l—72 =71 —6 | —2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION B
| | | | | ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
OTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESMATL _ TR _ =N _
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - B
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED; EERLOFTHOUSESAPROZ o P BACKHURST L
1 — 1T PLC DEC £ -— : : - TE Foﬂhectiuity
E Egg_lé_gégégi LZR/gﬁX ﬁ%)gé Etg EEE i: CHK - == Ei%ﬁ%%ZOUSE —— E Harrisburg, PA 17 105—3608
C FECN G120-1341-05 TE [12-05 NAME MACHINE REF
C_ECN 0150-1 51 e e FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL |ME™F RFpL
LIS o ot o L s gy ot [ | Dl 1508096 e [



